Resolution 2024-11-25

Resolution Awarding Contract for Snow Plowing Services for 2024-2025 Season

- Whereas, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover has determined that there is a need for snow plowing services for the 2024-2025 season; and
- Whereas,the Housing Authority solicited proposals from Guscos Landscaping LLC,
Lawn X, and Anthony Agudelo Lawn Care; and
- Whereas, the only proposal was submitted by Lawn X, Inc. at the following rates:

Snow Plowing and Removal of Snow (if needed) per occurrence	\$ <u>145</u>
Salt Driveways and Parking Areas per occurrence	\$ <u>145</u>
Shovel between cars in lot when heavy snow (as needed)	\$ <u>145</u>
Shovel, sand, de-ice all walkways, including main walkway on Blackwell Street per occurrence	\$ <u>145</u>
Snow loader service for relocation of snow (if needed) per hour	\$ <u>200</u>

- Whereas, the Housing Authority desires to accept the proposal from Lawn X;
- Now, therefore be it resolved that, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority Town of Dover accepts the proposal and awards the contract for Snow Plowing Services for the 2024-2025 Season to Lawn X

Motion by Chairman Toohey

Second by Vice Chairman Mullin

Motion carried on 11/22/2024

Original Signed By:

Maria Tchinchinian, Secretary

RFP FOR SNOW REMOVAL 2024-2025

PROPOSAL:

COMPANY: Lawn X.

DATE: <u>10/30/2024</u>

Fees:

Snow Plowing and Removal of Snow (if needed) per occurrence	\$145.00	
Salt Driveways and Parking Areas per occurrence	\$145.00	
Shovel between cars in lot when heavy snow (as needed)	\$145.00	
Shovel, sand, de-ice all walkways, including main walkway on		
Blackwell Street per occurrence	\$145.00	
Snow loader service for relocation of snow (if needed)		
per hour	\$200.00 per hour	

COMPANY: Guscos Landscaping LLC

Fees: No Response

COMPANY: Anthony Agudelo Lawn Care

Fees: No Response